## ORDINANCE NUMBER 2012-3

WHEREAS, the City of Hamilton, Alabama, intends to adopt a policy establishing and authorizing signatory powers on bank accounts and,

WHEREAS, this Resolution is to adopt the policy authorizing signatory powers on various bank accounts for The City of Hamilton. The City of Hamilton requires two signatures on all withdrawals.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City of Hamilton, Alabama, at a special meeting duly assembled, a quorum being present, authorized signatory authority as follows:

Annette Sherrill - Mayor/Chairman Pro Tempore Jan Williams - City Clerk Scotty Sanderson - City Councilman

The Chairman Pro Tempore and City Council of Hamilton, Alabama adopted this Ordinance at a special council meeting on Monday, January 30, 2012. It shall become effective January 30, 2012.

Annette Sherrill, Chairman Pro Tempore

Jan Williams, City Clerk